

CHAPTER 86
SCHEDULES OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
S.F. 376

AN ACT reclassifying and adding certain controlled substances to the schedules in chapter 204.

Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

Section 1. Section 204.204, subsection 2, paragraph ar, Code 1985, is amended by striking the paragraph.

Sec. 2. Section 204.204, subsection 5, paragraph b, Code 1985, is amended by striking the paragraph and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

b. Methaqualone.

Sec. 3. Section 204.206, subsection 3, Code 1985, is amended by adding the following new lettered paragraph:

NEW LETTERED PARAGRAPH. w. Sufentanil.

Sec. 4. Section 204.206, subsection 5, paragraph b, Code 1985, is amended by striking the paragraph.

Sec. 5. Section 204.210, subsection 3, paragraphs a through x, Code 1985, are amended by striking the paragraphs and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

- a. Alprazolam.
- b. Barbitol.
- c. Bromazepam.
- d. Camazepam.
- e. Chloral betaine.
- f. Chloral hydrate.
- g. Chlordiazepoxide.
- h. Clobazam.
- i. Clonazepam.
- j. Clorazepate.
- k. Clotiazepam.
- l. Cloxazolam.
- m. Delorazepam.
- n. Diazepam.
- o. Estazolam.
- p. Ethchlorvynol.
- q. Ethinamate.
- r. Ethyl Loflazepate.
- s. Fludiazepam.
- t. Flunitrazepam.
- u. Flurazepam.
- v. Halazepam.

- w. Haloxazolam.
- x. Ketazolam.
- y. Loprazolam.
- z. Lorazepam.
- aa. Lormetazepam.
- ab. Mebutamate.
- ac. Medazepam.
- ad. Meprobamate.
- ae. Methohexital.
- af. Methylphenobarbital (mephobarbital).
- ag. Nimetazepam.
- ah. Nitrazepam.
- ai. Nordiazepam.
- aj. Oxazepam.
- ak. Oxazolam.
- al. Paraldehyde.
- am. Petrichloral.
- an. Phenobarbital.
- ao. Prazepam.
- ap. Pinazepam.
- aq. Temazepam.
- ar. Tetrazepam.
- as. Triazolam.

Sec. 6. Section 204.212, Code 1985, is amended by adding the following new subsection:
NEW SUBSECTION. 3. Unless specifically excepted or listed in another schedule, any material, compound, mixture, or preparation containing any of the following narcotic drugs and their salts, as set forth below:

- a. Buprenorphine.

Approved May 8, 1985